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                                Drew University                                
                               Performance List                                
 
Event 3  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Chatham HS
  1    114 Morris, Cole                  10 Chatham HS             9.07 
  2    109 Lee, Donsou                   12 Chatham HS             9.50 
  3    134 Weng, Alex                    12 Chatham HS             9.50 
  4    128 Tivade, Josh                  10 Chatham HS             9.79 
Delbarton School
  1    158 Paguirigan, Jack              11 Delbarton Sc           8.89 
  2    167 Quense, Paul                  11 Delbarton Sc           9.70 
  3    143 Gin, Paulino                  12 Delbarton Sc           9.90 
  4    147 Harper, Ryan                  11 Delbarton Sc          10.00 
  5    175 Viegas, Sebastian             11 Delbarton Sc          10.65 
Dover HS
  1    194 Samuylov, Nikolai             12 Dover HS               9.60 
Hanover Park HS
  1    246 Vuong, Michael                12 Hanover Park           9.25 
  2    250 Zhang, Stanley                12 Hanover Park           9.51 
  3    239 McGinnis, Robert              11 Hanover Park           9.56 
  4    233 Getts, William                11 Hanover Park           9.88 
  5    232 Gao, Stanley                  12 Hanover Park          10.01 
Hunterdon Central HS
  1    279 Bogroff, Malcolm              12 Hunterdon Ce           9.00 
  2    286 Dominczyk, Alexander          12 Hunterdon Ce           9.36 
  3    282 Connolly, John                10 Hunterdon Ce          11.00 
Mendham HS
  1    401 Profito, Alex                 12 Mendham HS             8.53 
  2    388 Drew, Christian               10 Mendham HS            11.31 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    463 Ziolkowski, Connor            12 Montville Tw           8.34 
Morris Hills HS
  1    551 Walker, Paul                  12 Morris Hills           9.27 
  2    546 Truesdale, Justice            10 Morris Hills           9.31 
  3    543 Scheidecker, Eric             12 Morris Hills           9.51 
Morristown HS
  1    603 Meza, Jason                   11 Morristown H           8.73 
  2    619 Stallone, Ethan               11 Morristown H           8.73 
  3    601 McBain, Calum                 11 Morristown H           9.76 
  4    616 Schnipp, Thomas               12 Morristown H          10.34 
Mount Olive HS
  1    664 Arturi, Christian             11 Mount Olive            9.14 
Nutley HS
  1    717 Monterosa, Jonathon           10 Nutley HS              9.33 
  2    712 Gonsiewski, Gavin             10 Nutley HS             11.23 
  3    706 Blanchard, Matthew            10 Nutley HS                NT 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    769 Tak-Nguyen, Hunter            12 Parsippany H           8.85 
  2    770 Tran, Ian                     12 Parsippany H           9.48 
  3    756 Juttumahadevan, Karthikean    11 Parsippany H           9.49 
  4    765 Seemakurti, Nagakishan        12 Parsippany H          10.31 
  5    752 Holden, Michael               11 Parsippany H          10.97 
Roxbury HS
  1    915 Olmsted, Carter               12 Roxbury HS             8.19 
  2    901 Donnelly, Ryan                11 Roxbury HS             9.06 
  3    907 Lieberwirth, Jack  (Jd)       10 Roxbury HS             9.49 
  4    908 Maltese, Nicholas             11 Roxbury HS            10.23 
  5    906 Lenihan, Jaiden               10 Roxbury HS            10.31 
Sparta HS
  1    967 Tomko, Max                    11 Sparta HS             11.00 
  2    956 Fisher, Jason                 10 Sparta HS                NT 
  3    952 Bialkin, Nathan                9 Sparta HS                NT 
West Morris Central HS
  1    998 Olsen, Ben                    12 West Morris           10.20 
  2    995 Granata, Brendan              12 West Morris           11.06 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1034 Hoppes, Michael               12 Whippany Par           8.98 
  2   1036 James, Kyle                   12 Whippany Par           9.14 
  3   1033 Hoppes, Colin                 10 Whippany Par           9.82 
 
Event 4  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles Junior Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
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Chatham HS
  1     96 Cvetkovic, Dan                10 Chatham HS            10.00 
  2    122 Rao, Ishir                    10 Chatham HS            10.00 
Delbarton School
  1    165 Pinheiro, Timothy             10 Delbarton Sc           9.90 
  2    166 Ponzio, Aidan                  9 Delbarton Sc          10.10 
  3    138 Clow, Owen                     9 Delbarton Sc          10.30 
  4    161 Pelayo, Daniel                10 Delbarton Sc          10.53 
  5    176 Williamson, Henry              9 Delbarton Sc          11.36 
Dover HS
  1    196 Suarez, Emanuel                9 Dover HS              11.80 
  2    190 Howell, Sean                  10 Dover HS              11.91 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    316 Balogh, Mark                  10 Jefferson Tw          10.12 
Mendham HS
  1    383 crater, jake                  11 Mendham HS            11.38 
  2    410 woody, dontrell                9 Mendham HS            11.45 
  3    384 Crowley, Liam                 10 Mendham HS               NT 
  4    406 Spataro, Matt                 11 Mendham HS               NT 
  5    385 dagostino, troy                9 Mendham HS               NT 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    434 Breen, Thomas                  9 Montville Tw          10.41 
  2    451 Mikutowicz, Gabriel            9 Montville Tw          10.48 
  3    455 Sawieljew, Alec               10 Montville Tw          10.56 
  4    431 Aboyoun, Gabriel               9 Montville Tw          11.51 
  5    433 Boeckel, Gavin                 9 Montville Tw          13.48 
Morris Hills HS
  1    529 Mahapatra, Anish              10 Morris Hills           9.10 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    640 Wabnitz Moch, Johannes        10 Morristown-B             NT 
Roxbury HS
  1    915 Olmsted, Carter               12 Roxbury HS             8.19 
  2    901 Donnelly, Ryan                11 Roxbury HS             9.06 
  3    907 Lieberwirth, Jack  (Jd)       10 Roxbury HS             9.49 
  4    908 Maltese, Nicholas             11 Roxbury HS            10.23 
  5    906 Lenihan, Jaiden               10 Roxbury HS            10.31 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1029 Farrell, Andrew               10 Whippany Par          11.00 
 
Event 6  Boys 1000 Meter Run Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Bridgewater-Raritan HS
  1     38 Indukuri, Sivamsh             12 Bridgewater-        3:25.00 
  2     49 Zhou, William                  9 Bridgewater-        3:27.83 
Chatham HS
  1    103 Henne, Charles                12 Chatham HS          2:42.00 
  2    130 Valenzuela, Leo               12 Chatham HS          2:42.00 
  3     93 Byrne, Reilly                 11 Chatham HS          2:52.67 
  4    131 Valenzuela, Marcus             9 Chatham HS          2:55.00 
  5    127 Straka, Leo                   10 Chatham HS          3:12.91 
Delbarton School
  1    148 Jania, Everett                11 Delbarton Sc        2:42.00 
  2    137 Byrne, Dillon                  9 Delbarton Sc        2:47.00 
  3    144 Gordon, Zach                  10 Delbarton Sc        3:00.00 
  4    160 Pasko, Matthew                12 Delbarton Sc        3:00.00 
  5    154 Nevistich, Lucas               9 Delbarton Sc        3:05.00 
Dover HS
  1    189 Hernadez, Roberto             11 Dover HS            3:13.06 
  2    188 Harris, Yashua                10 Dover HS            3:16.47 
  3    195 Santos, Angel                 11 Dover HS            3:17.47 
Hanover Park HS
  1    236 Lemongello, Jack              12 Hanover Park        2:54.00 
  2    248 Wronko, Alex                  10 Hanover Park        2:58.00 
  3    237 Lemongello, Luke              10 Hanover Park        2:58.00 
  4    223 Bartlett, Thomas              12 Hanover Park        3:02.00 
  5    225 Callanan, Thomas              11 Hanover Park        3:13.00 
Hunterdon Central HS
  1    298 Ronan, Matthew                12 Hunterdon Ce        3:10.00 
  2    280 Brown, James                  10 Hunterdon Ce        3:13.25 
  3    291 Jimenez, Jordan               12 Hunterdon Ce        3:14.12 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    324 Rabtzow, Mason                12 Jefferson Tw        3:00.00 
Madison HS
  1    336 Delaney, Ryan                 10 Madison HS          3:08.00 
  2    338 Flanagan, Nolan               10 Madison HS          3:09.25 
  3    352 Su, Mark                      12 Madison HS          3:10.00 
  4    342 Natale, Patrick               11 Madison HS          3:12.00 
  5    350 Shah, Aiden                   10 Madison HS          3:19.03 
Mendham HS
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  1    395 Lanahan, Daniel               12 Mendham HS          2:58.00 
  2    402 Schuetz, Charles              12 Mendham HS          2:58.00 
  3    408 Szczepanski, Sam              11 Mendham HS          2:58.00 
  4    400 Porter, Callahan              12 Mendham HS          2:58.00 
  5    392 Kavathia, Jay                 12 Mendham HS          3:00.00 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    453 Pelov, Alex                   10 Montville Tw        2:46.40 
  2    432 Bhaskaran, Krish              10 Montville Tw        2:52.00 
  3    447 Keiser, Ryan                  12 Montville Tw        2:58.38 
  4    445 Jose, Jeffrey                 12 Montville Tw        3:12.63 
Morris Hills HS
  1    545 Tong, Aaron                   10 Morris Hills        3:10.00 
  2    531 Naik, Tanmay                  10 Morris Hills        3:10.00 
  3    552 Wei, David                    12 Morris Hills        3:15.00 
  4    540 Rodriguez, Aaron              10 Morris Hills        3:18.03 
  5    549 Veerappan, Muthu              11 Morris Hills        3:24.00 
Morristown HS
  1    584 Chowdhury, Devon              10 Morristown H        2:49.00 
  2    593 Gardberg, Jonah               11 Morristown H        2:49.00 
  3    618 Soliman, Jordan               10 Morristown H        3:08.10 
Mount Olive HS
  1    691 Waldstein, Trevor             12 Mount Olive         3:00.00 
  2    682 Narravula, Divyesh            10 Mount Olive         3:00.00 
  3    672 Foley, Ryan                    9 Mount Olive         3:03.00 
  4    666 Berg, Logan                    9 Mount Olive         3:05.00 
  5    674 Hawley, Sean                   9 Mount Olive         3:05.50 
Nutley HS
  1    710 Fraser, Harrison              11 Nutley HS           3:17.86 
  2    719 Somers, Ronan                 11 Nutley HS           3:28.30 
  3    722 Valenzuela, Alexander         10 Nutley HS           3:36.05 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    751 Hoffman, Justin               12 Parsippany H        2:55.78 
  2    762 Patel, Vansh                  10 Parsippany H        2:59.00 
  3    765 Seemakurti, Nagakishan        12 Parsippany H        2:59.08 
  4    749 D'Addario, Marcello           11 Parsippany H        3:22.46 
Ridge HS
  1    858 Li, Andrew                    11 Ridge HS            2:56.15 
  2    866 Weber, William                11 Ridge HS            3:00.89 
  3    860 Rohit, Krrish                 11 Ridge HS            3:20.00 
Roxbury HS
  1    909 Martinez, Norbert             11 Roxbury HS          3:03.01 
  2    917 Palumbo, Joshua               12 Roxbury HS          3:06.00 
  3    904 Keenan, Shawn                 10 Roxbury HS          3:15.00 
Sparta HS
  1    955 Coleman, Bennett               9 Sparta HS           3:25.89 
  2    959 Lopez-Angel, Santiago          9 Sparta HS                NT 
  3    969 Wittenmeier, Jack             10 Sparta HS                NT 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1043 Oka, Liuiu                    10 Whippany Par        3:13.76 
  2   1041 Lin, Andrew                   12 Whippany Par        3:16.00 
  3   1030 Forte, Trey                   11 Whippany Par             NT 
 
Event 7  Boys 1000 Meter Run Junior Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Chatham HS
  1     92 Byrne, Brady                   9 Chatham HS          3:03.00 
  2    108 Kuppenheimer, Paul             9 Chatham HS          3:04.00 
  3     90 Bayard, Gabe                  10 Chatham HS          3:15.00 
  4     98 DuRie, Theodore               10 Chatham HS          3:15.00 
  5     94 Canto, Jackson                10 Chatham HS          3:25.00 
Delbarton School
  1    152 McChesney, Cole                9 Delbarton Sc        3:30.00 
  2    162 Pieroni, Josh                  9 Delbarton Sc        3:35.00 
  3    142 Flynn, Brendan                 9 Delbarton Sc        3:35.00 
  4    151 Marsheh, Sam                   9 Delbarton Sc        3:40.00 
  5    174 Velez, Drake                   9 Delbarton Sc        3:40.00 
Dover HS
  1    192 Lombardi, Nicholas             9 Dover HS            3:38.21 
  2    196 Suarez, Emanuel                9 Dover HS            3:41.64 
Hanover Park HS
  1    221 Anderson, Trevor              10 Hanover Park        2:59.07 
  2    231 Dymnicki, Piotr                9 Hanover Park        3:18.42 
  3    220 Amalfitano, Daniel             9 Hanover Park        3:19.00 
  4    224 Bill, Liam                    11 Hanover Park        3:24.00 
  5    234 Howden, Alexander             11 Hanover Park        3:34.00 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    321 Igielski, Sebastian           11 Jefferson Tw        3:03.06 
Madison HS
  1    337 Ellis, Colby                  11 Madison HS          3:22.00 
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  2    355 Yasin, Faiz                   11 Madison HS          3:27.34 
  3    340 Jordan, Jacob                 12 Madison HS          3:28.00 
  4    334 Artigliere, David             12 Madison HS          3:30.00 
  5    346 Robinson, Gabriel             11 Madison HS          3:36.72 
Mendham HS
  1    377 Allaway, Kenneth              10 Mendham HS          3:05.00 
  2    396 LaSusa, Carter                10 Mendham HS          3:06.75 
  3    381 Bongiovanni, Justin           11 Mendham HS          3:10.00 
  4    407 Szczepanski, Jack             12 Mendham HS          3:10.00 
  5    382 Chodniewicz, Brayan            9 Mendham HS               NT 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    440 Faherty, Liam                  9 Montville Tw        3:05.00 
  2    452 Moosa, Yousuf                 10 Montville Tw        3:10.00 
  3    449 Marotta, Joseph               10 Montville Tw        3:10.00 
  4    454 Pereski, Evgeniy               9 Montville Tw        3:10.00 
  5    436 Ciccone, Matthew              10 Montville Tw        3:32.48 
Morris Hills HS
  1    520 Chinthapalli, Pranav          11 Morris Hills        3:10.00 
  2    537 Qu, Alan                      10 Morris Hills        3:20.00 
  3    541 Rosati, Harrison              10 Morris Hills        3:34.00 
  4    527 Kiessling, Sean               10 Morris Hills        3:35.00 
Morristown HS
  1    594 Griffee, Henry                 9 Morristown H        3:28.37 
  2    597 Landi, Anthony                 9 Morristown H        3:37.15 
  3    612 Rodgers, Wyatt                 9 Morristown H        3:45.00 
  4    582 Cardinali, John                9 Morristown H        3:47.67 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    633 Kothavale, Justin             10 Morristown-B        3:30.00 
Mount Olive HS
  1    690 Waldstein, Davis               9 Mount Olive         3:06.39 
  2    679 Matyskiel, Richard             9 Mount Olive         3:16.30 
  3    688 Shilley, Cole                  9 Mount Olive         3:20.00 
  4    677 Katsigiannis, Andrew           9 Mount Olive         3:23.86 
  5    667 Chacko, Johan                 11 Mount Olive         3:25.00 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    759 Metz, Brian                   10 Parsippany H        3:10.04 
  2    744 Bhatt, Vedant                  9 Parsippany H        3:16.16 
  3    750 Dehlin, Bradley               12 Parsippany H             NT 
Pequannock HS
  1    798 Reitz, John                   10 Pequannock H        3:23.24 
  2    787 Bartone, Ben                   9 Pequannock H        3:35.00 
Roxbury HS
  1    926 Vincent, Jacob                 9 Roxbury HS          3:15.00 
  2    921 Rivera, Jaiden                 9 Roxbury HS          3:30.00 
  3    925 Vargas, Diego                 11 Roxbury HS          3:50.00 
  4    918 Ramos, Sivert                  9 Roxbury HS          3:50.00 
West Morris Central HS
  1   1001 Sidener, Beckett              11 West Morris         3:25.00 
  2    987 Borst, Jaxon                  11 West Morris         3:40.00 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1045 Quinn, Sean                   12 Whippany Par        3:20.00 
  2   1027 Abraham, Eashan                9 Whippany Par        3:31.33 
 
Event 9  Boys 55 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Bridgewater-Raritan HS
  1     45 Savini, Roman                 10 Bridgewater-           7.81 
  2     41 Martinetti, Jeremy             9 Bridgewater-           8.96 
  3     46 St. John, Nicholas            10 Bridgewater-             NT 
Chatham HS
  1     99 Gache, Filip                  12 Chatham HS             6.84 
  2    113 McEvoy, Aidan                 11 Chatham HS             7.50 
  3    114 Morris, Cole                  10 Chatham HS             7.62 
  4    116 Mumby, Will                   12 Chatham HS             7.86 
  5     89 Arens, Michael                12 Chatham HS             7.90 
Delbarton School
  1    147 Harper, Ryan                  11 Delbarton Sc           7.04 
  2    136 Beck, Dominick                10 Delbarton Sc           7.40 
  3    172 Sommer, James                  9 Delbarton Sc           7.54 
  4    143 Gin, Paulino                  12 Delbarton Sc           7.55 
  5    158 Paguirigan, Jack              11 Delbarton Sc           7.57 
Dover HS
  1    197 Vargas, Daniel                12 Dover HS               7.36 
Hanover Park HS
  1    222 Apgar, Cory                   10 Hanover Park           7.19 
  2    250 Zhang, Stanley                12 Hanover Park           7.33 
  3    247 Wang, Matthew                 11 Hanover Park           7.41 
  4    245 Sacher, Bryson                10 Hanover Park           7.60 
  5    235 Kowalski, Jack                11 Hanover Park           7.67 
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Hunterdon Central HS
  1    290 Hughes, Dylan                 11 Hunterdon Ce           7.50 
  2    302 Smith, Logan                  11 Hunterdon Ce           7.73 
  3    301 Siqueira, Vancastle           11 Hunterdon Ce           8.00 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    318 Cruz, Matthew                 11 Jefferson Tw           7.20 
Mendham HS
  1    380 Boesgaard, Robert             12 Mendham HS             6.93 
  2    375 Alexion, Joseph               12 Mendham HS             7.24 
  3    376 Alfano, Phillip               10 Mendham HS             7.25 
  4    398 Martirano, Anthony            12 Mendham HS             7.28 
  5    387 Dominguez, Nicolas            12 Mendham HS             7.41 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    461 Villaluz, Xavier               9 Montville Tw           7.32 
  2    450 Matari, Ismael                10 Montville Tw           7.52 
  3    457 Susnosky, Christopher         10 Montville Tw           7.56 
  4    459 Triantafillides, Konstantino  10 Montville Tw           7.61 
  5    442 Feng, Alex                    11 Montville Tw             NT 
Morris Catholic HS
  1    477 Godinez, Miguel               11 Morris Catho           7.50 
  2    476 Geddes, Tyler                 11 Morris Catho           7.72 
  3    475 Campbell, Grant               11 Morris Catho           8.16 
  4    473 Baxter, Erik                  11 Morris Catho           8.72 
Morris Hills HS
  1    553 Yao, Andrew                   12 Morris Hills           7.31 
  2    550 Vijay, Nikhil                 11 Morris Hills           7.60 
  3    519 Canales, Derick               11 Morris Hills           7.65 
  4    524 Jain, Krish                   11 Morris Hills           7.90 
  5    535 Patham, Sarvesh               11 Morris Hills           7.90 
Morristown HS
  1    609 Olidge-Evans, Aidan           10 Morristown H           7.11 
  2    578 Black Taylor, Marcus          12 Morristown H           7.12 
  3    602 Mertz, Edward                 10 Morristown H           7.28 
  4    623 Williams, Trevor              10 Morristown H           7.46 
  5    600 Lyle, NyAire                  10 Morristown H           7.57 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    634 Krupnick, Will                10 Morristown-B           7.59 
  2    636 McEvoy, Gavin                 11 Morristown-B           7.79 
  3    632 Fleming, Finn                 11 Morristown-B           8.03 
  4    631 D'Andrea, Ethan               12 Morristown-B           8.06 
Mount Olive HS
  1    684 Papafio-Kesee, Jason           9 Mount Olive            7.07 
  2    671 Evans, Matthew                 9 Mount Olive            7.08 
  3    675 Henderson, Cooper             11 Mount Olive            7.38 
  4    670 Dugan, Ryan                    9 Mount Olive            7.58 
  5    665 Asbury, Jake                  10 Mount Olive            7.75 
Nutley HS
  1    721 Tirado, Jeremiah               9 Nutley HS              7.25 
  2    709 Estrella, Christian           11 Nutley HS              7.50 
  3    717 Monterosa, Jonathon           10 Nutley HS                NT 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    769 Tak-Nguyen, Hunter            12 Parsippany H           7.34 
  2    761 Patel, Manav                  10 Parsippany H           7.38 
  3    756 Juttumahadevan, Karthikean    11 Parsippany H           7.45 
  4    771 Yong, Matthew                 12 Parsippany H           7.49 
  5    748 Chu, Jonathan                 12 Parsippany H           7.80 
Pequannock HS
  1    803 Vinas, Jovan                  11 Pequannock H           7.45 
  2    795 McGrory, Luke                 11 Pequannock H           7.79 
  3    797 Perez, Konnan                 12 Pequannock H             NT 
  4    793 Malinowski, Ed                12 Pequannock H             NT 
Ridge HS
  1    853 Doherty, Eddie                11 Ridge HS               7.31 
  2    862 Ruggiero, John                12 Ridge HS               7.45 
  3    867 Zangara, Jake                 11 Ridge HS               7.77 
Roxbury HS
  1    915 Olmsted, Carter               12 Roxbury HS             7.10 
  2    913 Morales, Brandon              11 Roxbury HS             7.18 
  3    901 Donnelly, Ryan                11 Roxbury HS             7.36 
  4    928 Zhu, Johnny                   12 Roxbury HS             7.58 
  5    907 Lieberwirth, Jack  (Jd)       10 Roxbury HS             7.62 
Sparta HS
  1    951 Aidan, Conlon                  9 Sparta HS              8.19 
  2    957 Georges, Nicholas             11 Sparta HS              9.00 
  3    966 Stormm-Reitter, Jeremiah      11 Sparta HS              9.53 
West Morris Central HS
  1   1002 Tai, Alan                     11 West Morris            6.91 
  2    998 Olsen, Ben                    12 West Morris            8.11 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1033 Hoppes, Colin                 10 Whippany Par           7.27 
  2   1046 Rivera, Gabriel               11 Whippany Par           7.33 
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  3   1034 Hoppes, Michael               12 Whippany Par           7.48 
 
Event 11  Boys 55 Meter Dash Junior Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Chatham HS
  1     97 Daley, Colin                   9 Chatham HS             7.55 
  2     96 Cvetkovic, Dan                10 Chatham HS             7.70 
  3    123 Roldan, Joseph                10 Chatham HS             7.89 
  4    110 Mathews, Spencer               9 Chatham HS             8.00 
  5    129 Utkan, Demir                   9 Chatham HS             8.00 
Delbarton School
  1    166 Ponzio, Aidan                  9 Delbarton Sc           7.60 
  2    157 Pagano, Luke                   9 Delbarton Sc           7.80 
  3    169 Sardar, Johan                  9 Delbarton Sc           7.86 
  4    173 Terborg, Hunter                9 Delbarton Sc           8.10 
  5    161 Pelayo, Daniel                10 Delbarton Sc           8.83 
Dover HS
  1    187 Gonzalez, Sergio              10 Dover HS               8.14 
  2    193 Osselin, Eden                 12 Dover HS               8.27 
  3    191 Huang, Brandon                10 Dover HS               8.34 
  4    190 Howell, Sean                  10 Dover HS               8.66 
Hanover Park HS
  1    238 Loyal, Cameron                11 Hanover Park           7.49 
  2    249 Yang, Alexander               12 Hanover Park           7.64 
  3    230 DiTacconi, Vincent             9 Hanover Park           8.35 
  4    227 Carlucci, William             11 Hanover Park           8.64 
  5    241 Patel, Siddh                  11 Hanover Park           8.85 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    319 Cruz, Steven                   9 Jefferson Tw           7.40 
  2    323 Post, Jason                    9 Jefferson Tw           7.87 
  3    322 Orlando, Ethan                10 Jefferson Tw           7.96 
  4    317 Brinck, Justin                 9 Jefferson Tw           8.88 
Mendham HS
  1    386 Dominguez, Lukas              10 Mendham HS             7.35 
  2    384 Crowley, Liam                 10 Mendham HS             7.75 
  3    389 Gillespie, Patrick            12 Mendham HS             7.81 
  4    399 Monroe, John                  10 Mendham HS             7.95 
  5    379 bhattajaree, gairick          12 Mendham HS               NT 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    439 DiBenedetto, Anthony           9 Montville Tw           7.83 
  2    431 Aboyoun, Gabriel               9 Montville Tw           7.90 
  3    437 Colon, Jared                  10 Montville Tw           7.98 
  4    448 Leibowitz, Jonas               9 Montville Tw           7.99 
  5    451 Mikutowicz, Gabriel            9 Montville Tw           8.04 
Morris Catholic HS
  1    478 Wright, Cameron               10 Morris Catho           7.69 
  2    474 Bondarowicz, David            10 Morris Catho           7.80 
Morris Hills HS
  1    539 Redwood, Justin               10 Morris Hills           8.00 
  2    522 French, Mason                  9 Morris Hills           8.29 
  3    534 Patel, Dilan                  11 Morris Hills           8.31 
  4    517 Alvarenga, Hector              9 Morris Hills           8.47 
  5    533 Palm, Daniel                  10 Morris Hills           8.54 
Morristown HS
  1    606 Moronski, Henry               10 Morristown H           7.74 
  2    588 DePaz, Dylan                   9 Morristown H           7.76 
  3    579 Bryce, Kyle                    9 Morristown H           7.87 
  4    608 Ochab, Dalton                 10 Morristown H           8.04 
  5    621 Vasquez-Torres, Johnny         9 Morristown H           8.37 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    635 Levine, Zach                  12 Morristown-B           8.08 
  2    639 Travis, Jawaad                10 Morristown-B           8.13 
  3    638 Patel, Shaylan                11 Morristown-B           8.25 
  4    630 Braun, Zach                   10 Morristown-B           8.58 
  5    637 Ordower, Caleb                11 Morristown-B           8.64 
Mount Olive HS
  1    676 Javier, Nelson                10 Mount Olive            7.80 
  2    686 Rupprecht, Cadence             9 Mount Olive            7.90 
  3    687 Shelton, Liam                  9 Mount Olive            8.08 
  4    683 Nguyen, Jayden                 9 Mount Olive            8.09 
  5    678 Lopez, Noah                   10 Mount Olive            8.20 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    764 Richards-Powell, Zachary       9 Parsippany H           7.40 
  2    746 Chiu, Ethan                   11 Parsippany H           7.72 
  3    747 Chu, Andrew                   12 Parsippany H           8.07 
  4    758 Lindsay, Micahel              11 Parsippany H           8.56 
  5    763 Proctor, Brandon              10 Parsippany H             NT 
Pequannock HS
  1    800 Steinberg, Max                12 Pequannock H           8.02 
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  2    805 Zurichin, Dominic             10 Pequannock H           8.11 
  3    796 Mistry, Darsh                  9 Pequannock H           8.44 
  4    789 Crowe, Jayson                 10 Pequannock H           8.49 
  5    791 Hernandez, Devin              11 Pequannock H           8.51 
Roxbury HS
  1    902 Elmasri, Andrew               11 Roxbury HS             7.65 
  2    911 Mendoza, Marlon (Dan)         12 Roxbury HS             7.75 
  3    900 Delgado, Angel                12 Roxbury HS             7.81 
  4    908 Maltese, Nicholas             11 Roxbury HS             7.87 
  5    903 Hunt, Gavin                   10 Roxbury HS             8.00 
West Morris Central HS
  1    988 Buoye, Xavier                  9 West Morris            8.01 
  2    995 Granata, Brendan              12 West Morris            8.07 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1029 Farrell, Andrew               10 Whippany Par           7.46 
  2   1035 Husseini, Hashem               9 Whippany Par           7.87 
  3   1050 Young, Josh                   11 Whippany Par           7.93 
  4   1039 Koch, Declan                  11 Whippany Par           8.06 
  5   1048 Vargas, Fernando              11 Whippany Par           8.11 
 
Event 13  Boys 600 Meter Run Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Bridgewater-Raritan HS
  1     39 Jiang, Alan                   11 Bridgewater-        1:42.00 
  2     42 McCann, Daniel                10 Bridgewater-        1:50.00 
  3     36 Haddad, Aidan                 11 Bridgewater-        1:55.00 
Chatham HS
  1    103 Henne, Charles                12 Chatham HS          1:27.00 
  2    120 Petitjean, Adam               10 Chatham HS          1:29.33 
  3     93 Byrne, Reilly                 11 Chatham HS          1:33.55 
  4    126 Sadler, Finn                  10 Chatham HS          1:40.00 
Delbarton School
  1    175 Viegas, Sebastian             11 Delbarton Sc        1:37.57 
  2    159 Parker, Grant                 10 Delbarton Sc        1:38.64 
  3    153 Moore, Patrick                12 Delbarton Sc        1:39.00 
  4    171 Sheaffer, Joseph              10 Delbarton Sc        1:39.00 
  5    146 Harnett, William              10 Delbarton Sc        2:05.00 
Dover HS
  1    188 Harris, Yashua                10 Dover HS            1:44.34 
  2    196 Suarez, Emanuel                9 Dover HS            2:01.72 
Hanover Park HS
  1    221 Anderson, Trevor              10 Hanover Park        1:36.23 
  2    243 Rinaldi, Paul                 10 Hanover Park        1:37.00 
  3    228 Dahal, Prashanna              10 Hanover Park        1:39.76 
  4    239 McGinnis, Robert              11 Hanover Park        1:40.30 
  5    245 Sacher, Bryson                10 Hanover Park        1:42.00 
Hunterdon Central HS
  1    293 Macko, Aaron                  11 Hunterdon Ce        1:45.00 
  2    287 Giffen, Nathan                11 Hunterdon Ce        1:45.00 
  3    294 Michaels, Drew                11 Hunterdon Ce        1:46.91 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    321 Igielski, Sebastian           11 Jefferson Tw        1:42.00 
Madison HS
  1    339 Hamilton, Henrik              12 Madison HS          1:36.00 
  2    345 Pfeifer, Ryan                 11 Madison HS          1:38.45 
  3    347 Sadowski, Benjamin            12 Madison HS          1:41.00 
Mendham HS
  1    377 Allaway, Kenneth              10 Mendham HS          1:38.03 
  2    407 Szczepanski, Jack             12 Mendham HS          1:44.79 
  3    403 Shaw, Ian                     10 Mendham HS          1:46.23 
  4    404 Shaw, Thomas                  11 Mendham HS          1:46.63 
  5    390 Hutchinson, William            9 Mendham HS          1:47.73 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    447 Keiser, Ryan                  12 Montville Tw        1:36.98 
  2    461 Villaluz, Xavier               9 Montville Tw        1:38.00 
  3    435 Chung, Alex                   11 Montville Tw        1:43.00 
  4    458 Tanelli, Salvatore            12 Montville Tw        1:47.28 
  5    456 Shenkman, Nolan                9 Montville Tw        1:50.00 
Morris Hills HS
  1    521 Fisher, Colin                 10 Morris Hills        1:39.04 
  2    545 Tong, Aaron                   10 Morris Hills        1:40.00 
  3    528 Madison, Samuel               12 Morris Hills        1:45.00 
  4    518 Au, Jeremiah                   9 Morris Hills        1:52.66 
  5    523 Gimenez, Alexander             9 Morris Hills        1:55.00 
Morristown HS
  1    603 Meza, Jason                   11 Morristown H        1:25.85 
  2    577 Barber, Samuel                10 Morristown H        1:39.39 
  3    622 Williams, Karl                10 Morristown H        1:42.11 
  4    620 VanZile, Noah                  9 Morristown H        1:52.30 
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  5    613 Rosa, William                 12 Morristown H        2:02.48 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    633 Kothavale, Justin             10 Morristown-B        1:53.55 
Mount Olive HS
  1    682 Narravula, Divyesh            10 Mount Olive         1:29.84 
  2    691 Waldstein, Trevor             12 Mount Olive         1:31.71 
  3    690 Waldstein, Davis               9 Mount Olive         1:40.00 
  4    667 Chacko, Johan                 11 Mount Olive         1:52.39 
  5    677 Katsigiannis, Andrew           9 Mount Olive         1:57.06 
Nutley HS
  1    713 Gonzalez, Luke                10 Nutley HS           1:40.77 
  2    715 Lee, Matthew                   9 Nutley HS                NT 
  3    706 Blanchard, Matthew            10 Nutley HS                NT 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    751 Hoffman, Justin               12 Parsippany H        1:35.58 
  2    749 D'Addario, Marcello           11 Parsippany H        1:47.60 
  3    745 Chambers, Thomas              12 Parsippany H        1:50.00 
  4    760 Patel, Kush                   12 Parsippany H        2:01.97 
  5    750 Dehlin, Bradley               12 Parsippany H        2:06.05 
Pequannock HS
  1    792 Lesch, Joey                   12 Pequannock H        1:46.73 
Ridge HS
  1    864 Surett, Will                  11 Ridge HS            1:33.87 
  2    855 Grant, Alex                   12 Ridge HS            1:41.64 
  3    854 Donnelly, Jack                11 Ridge HS            1:42.86 
Roxbury HS
  1    916 Olmsted, Ethan                12 Roxbury HS          1:31.91 
  2    914 Morris, Max                   12 Roxbury HS          1:35.68 
  3    897 Biase, Richard                10 Roxbury HS          1:36.00 
  4    917 Palumbo, Joshua               12 Roxbury HS          1:39.39 
  5    910 McInnes, Caleb                11 Roxbury HS          1:50.00 
Sparta HS
  1    953 Byrnes, Jonathan              12 Sparta HS           1:36.23 
  2    961 Muller, Matthew               11 Sparta HS           2:04.51 
  3    964 Soreco, Oliver                10 Sparta HS                NT 
West Morris Central HS
  1    994 Gelo, Christopher             12 West Morris         1:32.00 
  2    990 DeChiaro, Kurt                12 West Morris         1:35.00 
  3    991 DeFaria, Nicholas             12 West Morris         1:43.45 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1032 Griffin, Matthew              12 Whippany Par        1:27.30 
  2   1042 Lopez-Tassan, Milan            9 Whippany Par        1:41.41 
  3   1037 Jeffers, James                12 Whippany Par        1:43.75 
  4   1049 Yee, Matthew                  11 Whippany Par             NT 
 
Event 15  Boys 300 Meter Dash Junior Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Chatham HS
  1     97 Daley, Colin                   9 Chatham HS            43.00 
  2    111 Mauer, Matt                   11 Chatham HS            43.00 
  3     95 Caracciolo, Vincent            9 Chatham HS            45.00 
  4    102 Haines, Thomas                 9 Chatham HS            45.00 
  5    134 Weng, Alex                    12 Chatham HS            45.00 
Delbarton School
  1    136 Beck, Dominick                10 Delbarton Sc          41.00 
  2    177 Wyso, Trevor                   9 Delbarton Sc          43.00 
  3    150 Lines, Peter                   9 Delbarton Sc          43.00 
  4    169 Sardar, Johan                  9 Delbarton Sc          44.00 
  5    157 Pagano, Luke                   9 Delbarton Sc          45.00 
Dover HS
  1    190 Howell, Sean                  10 Dover HS              46.00 
  2    187 Gonzalez, Sergio              10 Dover HS              48.65 
  3    191 Huang, Brandon                10 Dover HS              48.73 
  4    193 Osselin, Eden                 12 Dover HS              49.50 
Hanover Park HS
  1    238 Loyal, Cameron                11 Hanover Park          45.54 
  2    247 Wang, Matthew                 11 Hanover Park          46.41 
  3    232 Gao, Stanley                  12 Hanover Park          46.73 
  4    227 Carlucci, William             11 Hanover Park          48.00 
  5    241 Patel, Siddh                  11 Hanover Park          49.15 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    323 Post, Jason                    9 Jefferson Tw          43.92 
  2    319 Cruz, Steven                   9 Jefferson Tw          44.00 
  3    316 Balogh, Mark                  10 Jefferson Tw          45.10 
  4    322 Orlando, Ethan                10 Jefferson Tw          47.00 
  5    317 Brinck, Justin                 9 Jefferson Tw          47.07 
Mendham HS
  1    386 Dominguez, Lukas              10 Mendham HS            42.87 
  2    376 Alfano, Phillip               10 Mendham HS            43.23 
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  3    397 Lasusa, Thad                  10 Mendham HS            44.00 
  4    389 Gillespie, Patrick            12 Mendham HS            44.00 
  5    385 dagostino, troy                9 Mendham HS            46.85 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    434 Breen, Thomas                  9 Montville Tw          44.00 
  2    455 Sawieljew, Alec               10 Montville Tw          45.00 
  3    437 Colon, Jared                  10 Montville Tw          45.00 
  4    438 Cutillo, Nicholas             11 Montville Tw          45.00 
  5    431 Aboyoun, Gabriel               9 Montville Tw          45.81 
Morris Catholic HS
  1    474 Bondarowicz, David            10 Morris Catho          44.60 
  2    478 Wright, Cameron               10 Morris Catho          44.69 
Morris Hills HS
  1    535 Patham, Sarvesh               11 Morris Hills          44.00 
  2    529 Mahapatra, Anish              10 Morris Hills          45.00 
  3    519 Canales, Derick               11 Morris Hills          45.00 
  4    524 Jain, Krish                   11 Morris Hills          46.00 
  5    548 Varneckas, Gavin              11 Morris Hills          46.87 
Morristown HS
  1    604 Morales, Emilio                9 Morristown H          46.97 
  2    599 Lu, Kevin                     10 Morristown H          47.23 
  3    586 Critchley, Brendan             9 Morristown H          49.00 
  4    598 Litman, Isaac                 11 Morristown H          53.00 
  5    624 Zhao, Joshua                  11 Morristown H          54.00 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    635 Levine, Zach                  12 Morristown-B          47.50 
  2    637 Ordower, Caleb                11 Morristown-B          48.03 
  3    636 McEvoy, Gavin                 11 Morristown-B          50.30 
  4    630 Braun, Zach                   10 Morristown-B          52.50 
  5    638 Patel, Shaylan                11 Morristown-B          52.50 
Mount Olive HS
  1    673 Golafaly, Lamin               10 Mount Olive           44.48 
  2    681 Mumbrun, Ethan                 9 Mount Olive           45.00 
  3    668 Ciafullo, John                 9 Mount Olive           46.00 
  4    685 Reed, John                    10 Mount Olive           47.00 
  5    669 David, Bryce                   9 Mount Olive           48.00 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    761 Patel, Manav                  10 Parsippany H          43.38 
  2    764 Richards-Powell, Zachary       9 Parsippany H          44.00 
  3    768 Song, Andrew                  12 Parsippany H          44.00 
  4    757 Leander, Zachary              12 Parsippany H          44.00 
  5    767 Snellings, Trevor             10 Parsippany H          44.00 
Pequannock HS
  1    805 Zurichin, Dominic             10 Pequannock H          45.32 
  2    800 Steinberg, Max                12 Pequannock H          45.45 
  3    791 Hernandez, Devin              11 Pequannock H          48.12 
  4    789 Crowe, Jayson                 10 Pequannock H          50.67 
  5    796 Mistry, Darsh                  9 Pequannock H          58.89 
Roxbury HS
  1    912 Miller, Edward                11 Roxbury HS            44.36 
  2    928 Zhu, Johnny                   12 Roxbury HS            46.03 
  3    902 Elmasri, Andrew               11 Roxbury HS            47.23 
  4    900 Delgado, Angel                12 Roxbury HS            48.50 
  5    911 Mendoza, Marlon (Dan)         12 Roxbury HS            49.00 
West Morris Central HS
  1    988 Buoye, Xavier                  9 West Morris           44.38 
  2    996 Jania, Emerson                 9 West Morris           45.45 
  3    999 Propper, Daniel               10 West Morris           48.00 
  4    997 Lindert, Carter                9 West Morris           53.00 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1033 Hoppes, Colin                 10 Whippany Par          44.00 
  2   1035 Husseini, Hashem               9 Whippany Par          45.05 
  3   1039 Koch, Declan                  11 Whippany Par          47.00 
  4   1048 Vargas, Fernando              11 Whippany Par          47.00 
  5   1050 Young, Josh                   11 Whippany Par             NT 
 
Event 17  Boys 300 Meter Dash Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Bridgewater-Raritan HS
  1     35 Guillen, Noah                 11 Bridgewater-          45.00 
  2     48 Zhang, Isaac                  11 Bridgewater-          47.50 
  3     40 John, Joshua                  10 Bridgewater-          49.02 
Chatham HS
  1    105 Joel, Ted                     12 Chatham HS            38.79 
  2    104 Huth, Nolan                   12 Chatham HS            39.28 
  3    108 Kuppenheimer, Paul             9 Chatham HS            42.00 
  4    117 Nigido, Anthony               11 Chatham HS            42.62 
  5    121 Pike, Luke                    12 Chatham HS            42.63 
Delbarton School
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  1    147 Harper, Ryan                  11 Delbarton Sc          40.37 
  2    143 Gin, Paulino                  12 Delbarton Sc          42.07 
  3    166 Ponzio, Aidan                  9 Delbarton Sc          43.00 
  4    172 Sommer, James                  9 Delbarton Sc          43.39 
  5    150 Lines, Peter                   9 Delbarton Sc          44.00 
Dover HS
  1    194 Samuylov, Nikolai             12 Dover HS              39.43 
  2    197 Vargas, Daniel                12 Dover HS                 NT 
Hanover Park HS
  1    250 Zhang, Stanley                12 Hanover Park          42.90 
  2    249 Yang, Alexander               12 Hanover Park          43.00 
  3    233 Getts, William                11 Hanover Park          43.10 
  4    246 Vuong, Michael                12 Hanover Park          43.90 
  5    235 Kowalski, Jack                11 Hanover Park          44.00 
Hunterdon Central HS
  1    292 Kinsley, Parker               11 Hunterdon Ce          40.49 
  2    289 Harrington, Derek             11 Hunterdon Ce          43.51 
  3    283 Cozzi, Alexander              11 Hunterdon Ce          46.15 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    318 Cruz, Matthew                 11 Jefferson Tw          41.00 
Madison HS
  1    349 Selquist, Eric                12 Madison HS            40.53 
  2    351 Spelker, Scott                12 Madison HS            41.96 
  3    348 Saki, Tawananyasha            10 Madison HS            43.00 
  4    354 Wilson, Jack                  10 Madison HS            44.00 
  5    344 Patel, Alex                   10 Madison HS            44.00 
Mendham HS
  1    380 Boesgaard, Robert             12 Mendham HS            37.90 
  2    401 Profito, Alex                 12 Mendham HS            40.26 
  3    375 Alexion, Joseph               12 Mendham HS            41.77 
  4    409 Tripp, Dashel                 12 Mendham HS            42.23 
  5    387 Dominguez, Nicolas            12 Mendham HS            42.52 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    463 Ziolkowski, Connor            12 Montville Tw          38.00 
  2    457 Susnosky, Christopher         10 Montville Tw          42.89 
  3    450 Matari, Ismael                10 Montville Tw          43.39 
  4    459 Triantafillides, Konstantino  10 Montville Tw          43.77 
  5    442 Feng, Alex                    11 Montville Tw          44.76 
Morris Catholic HS
  1    476 Geddes, Tyler                 11 Morris Catho          42.00 
  2    477 Godinez, Miguel               11 Morris Catho          42.34 
  3    475 Campbell, Grant               11 Morris Catho          44.00 
  4    473 Baxter, Erik                  11 Morris Catho          45.00 
Morris Hills HS
  1    546 Truesdale, Justice            10 Morris Hills          39.74 
  2    543 Scheidecker, Eric             12 Morris Hills          42.00 
  3    550 Vijay, Nikhil                 11 Morris Hills          43.59 
  4    542 Salazar, Jerick               11 Morris Hills          45.00 
  5    553 Yao, Andrew                   12 Morris Hills          45.04 
Morristown HS
  1    609 Olidge-Evans, Aidan           10 Morristown H          40.49 
  2    617 Smith, Christian               9 Morristown H          45.13 
  3    581 Capezzuto, Vincent             9 Morristown H          45.94 
  4    607 Nicolas Romero, Gustavo       10 Morristown H          46.19 
  5    575 Balzamo, Joseph               12 Morristown H          46.56 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    631 D'Andrea, Ethan               12 Morristown-B          45.81 
  2    639 Travis, Jawaad                10 Morristown-B          46.10 
  3    634 Krupnick, Will                10 Morristown-B          47.00 
  4    632 Fleming, Finn                 11 Morristown-B          47.54 
Mount Olive HS
  1    671 Evans, Matthew                 9 Mount Olive           41.50 
  2    684 Papafio-Kesee, Jason           9 Mount Olive           42.22 
  3    670 Dugan, Ryan                    9 Mount Olive           42.98 
  4    675 Henderson, Cooper             11 Mount Olive           43.51 
  5    689 Stanke, Malachi               10 Mount Olive           44.70 
Nutley HS
  1    720 Sumanasiri, Vinuth             9 Nutley HS                NT 
  2    709 Estrella, Christian           11 Nutley HS                NT 
  3    712 Gonsiewski, Gavin             10 Nutley HS                NT 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    769 Tak-Nguyen, Hunter            12 Parsippany H          42.81 
  2    753 Huang, Brandon                10 Parsippany H          43.50 
  3    754 Huang, Brian                  11 Parsippany H          44.00 
  4    771 Yong, Matthew                 12 Parsippany H          44.05 
  5    756 Juttumahadevan, Karthikean    11 Parsippany H          44.28 
Pequannock HS
  1    803 Vinas, Jovan                  11 Pequannock H          41.13 
  2    794 McDermott, Liam               12 Pequannock H          42.16 
  3    788 Crefeld, Nathanael            11 Pequannock H          42.30 
  4    793 Malinowski, Ed                12 Pequannock H          42.46 
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Ridge HS
  1    853 Doherty, Eddie                11 Ridge HS              41.20 
  2    867 Zangara, Jake                 11 Ridge HS              41.40 
  3    859 Mckeon, James                 11 Ridge HS              42.80 
Roxbury HS
  1    915 Olmsted, Carter               12 Roxbury HS            37.31 
  2    916 Olmsted, Ethan                12 Roxbury HS            39.00 
  3    914 Morris, Max                   12 Roxbury HS            40.84 
  4    901 Donnelly, Ryan                11 Roxbury HS            41.94 
  5    905 Kosinski, Zachary             11 Roxbury HS            44.35 
Sparta HS
  1    954 Clifford, Mark                 9 Sparta HS             55.59 
  2    968 Torres, Jonathan              10 Sparta HS                NT 
  3    963 Sebes, Nicholas               11 Sparta HS                NT 
West Morris Central HS
  1    992 Early, Ethan                  10 West Morris           41.31 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1032 Griffin, Matthew              12 Whippany Par          37.47 
  2   1049 Yee, Matthew                  11 Whippany Par          39.46 
  3   1031 Griffin, Jason                 9 Whippany Par          42.55 
  4   1037 Jeffers, James                12 Whippany Par          43.09 
  5   1046 Rivera, Gabriel               11 Whippany Par          43.51 
 
Event 19  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School                 Seed           
===============================================================================
Bridgewater-Raritan HS
  1     32 D'Amico, Nikola               10 Bridgewater-        4:55.00 
  2     44 Robles, Rodrigo               11 Bridgewater-        5:00.00 
  3     37 Hunashimarad, Ronak            9 Bridgewater-        5:50.00 
Chatham HS
  1    130 Valenzuela, Leo               12 Chatham HS          4:42.00 
  2    132 Valli, Finn                   10 Chatham HS          4:50.33 
  3    112 Maurer, Aiden                 11 Chatham HS          5:05.00 
  4    133 Valli, Ronan                  12 Chatham HS          5:11.19 
  5    124 Roskell, Patrick               9 Chatham HS          5:19.46 
Delbarton School
  1    141 Dooley, Sean                  10 Delbarton Sc        4:45.00 
  2    139 Cuzzocrea Jr, John            10 Delbarton Sc        4:50.00 
  3    168 Readlinger, Ryan              10 Delbarton Sc        4:55.00 
  4    156 O'Reilly, Matthew              9 Delbarton Sc        5:10.00 
  5    145 Guarino, Luc                   9 Delbarton Sc        5:10.00 
Dover HS
  1    189 Hernadez, Roberto             11 Dover HS            5:18.03 
  2    195 Santos, Angel                 11 Dover HS            5:18.32 
  3    192 Lombardi, Nicholas             9 Dover HS            5:53.38 
  4    196 Suarez, Emanuel                9 Dover HS            6:05.00 
Hunterdon Central HS
  1    288 Hample, Jake                   9 Hunterdon Ce        6:00.00 
  2    297 Patel, Krishiv                10 Hunterdon Ce        6:15.00 
  3    295 Pacheco, Taylor                9 Hunterdon Ce        6:30.00 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    324 Rabtzow, Mason                12 Jefferson Tw        4:55.00 
Mendham HS
  1    400 Porter, Callahan              12 Mendham HS          4:47.89 
  2    402 Schuetz, Charles              12 Mendham HS          4:49.48 
  3    395 Lanahan, Daniel               12 Mendham HS          4:58.36 
  4    408 Szczepanski, Sam              11 Mendham HS          5:00.00 
  5    405 Shieh, Shelton                12 Mendham HS          5:00.36 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    453 Pelov, Alex                   10 Montville Tw        4:42.44 
  2    432 Bhaskaran, Krish              10 Montville Tw        4:50.54 
  3    445 Jose, Jeffrey                 12 Montville Tw        5:28.84 
Morristown HS
  1    614 Rosenthal, Oliver             10 Morristown H        4:59.00 
  2    618 Soliman, Jordan               10 Morristown H        5:01.00 
  3    592 Flynn, Thomas                 11 Morristown H        5:01.00 
  4    576 Barber, Ramon                 11 Morristown H        5:24.74 
  5    595 Isleib, Benjamin              12 Morristown H        5:25.00 
Mount Olive HS
  1    672 Foley, Ryan                    9 Mount Olive         4:55.00 
  2    666 Berg, Logan                    9 Mount Olive         5:10.00 
  3    674 Hawley, Sean                   9 Mount Olive         5:20.00 
  4    679 Matyskiel, Richard             9 Mount Olive         5:34.00 
  5    688 Shilley, Cole                  9 Mount Olive         5:50.00 
Nutley HS
  1    707 Budinick, Ryan                11 Nutley HS           4:58.14 
  2    708 Cozzi, Luke                   10 Nutley HS           5:24.83 
  3    711 French, Peter                 11 Nutley HS           5:32.08 
Parsippany Hills HS
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  1    762 Patel, Vansh                  10 Parsippany H        4:58.08 
  2    751 Hoffman, Justin               12 Parsippany H        4:59.74 
  3    759 Metz, Brian                   10 Parsippany H        5:22.04 
  4    749 D'Addario, Marcello           11 Parsippany H        5:30.60 
  5    750 Dehlin, Bradley               12 Parsippany H        6:27.42 
Pequannock HS
  1    790 Cunha, Chris                  11 Pequannock H        5:31.98 
  2    801 Tone, Jacob                   10 Pequannock H        5:35.69 
  3    802 Trinidad, Xavier              10 Pequannock H             NT 
  4    804 Zalfino, Chase                 9 Pequannock H             NT 
  5    799 Scienski, Matt                10 Pequannock H             NT 
Ridge HS
  1    850 Breivogel, Justin             11 Ridge HS            5:03.52 
  2    857 Kang, Lucas                   10 Ridge HS            5:14.89 
  3    851 Burcat, Beckett               12 Ridge HS            5:31.23 
Roxbury HS
  1    927 Weiss, Jared                  11 Roxbury HS          4:47.10 
Sparta HS
  1    960 Muller, Colin                 12 Sparta HS           4:57.98 
  2    965 Stas, Dean                    11 Sparta HS           5:04.00 
  3    962 Scalera, Samuel               11 Sparta HS           5:31.30 
West Morris Central HS
  1    989 Capello, Christian            12 West Morris         4:50.00 
  2   1000 Rowland, Lucas                10 West Morris         5:00.00 
  3    993 Fahrman, Chris                11 West Morris         5:15.00 
 
Event 21  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
     School                                                  Seed           
===============================================================================
Bridgewater-Raritan HS
  1  Bridgewater-Raritan HS  'A'                          4:00.00 
     1) #47 Weidemann, Ricky 12         2) #45 Savini, Roman 10           
     3) #38 Indukuri, Sivamsh 12        4) #39 Jiang, Alan 11             
     5) #30 Bongu, Saketh 9             6) #31 Bowman, Riley 10           
     7) #32 D'Amico, Nikola 10          8) #34 Forsythe, Chris 11         
Chatham HS
  1  Chatham HS  'A'                                      3:39.79 
     1) #103 Henne, Charles 12          2) #101 Greene, Christian 12      
     3) #100 Garman, Harrison 12        4) #120 Petitjean, Adam 10        
     5) #127 Straka, Leo 10             6)                                
Hunterdon Central HS
  1  Hunterdon Central HS  'A'                            4:00.00 
     1) #296 Pai, Jason 9               2) #278 Arteaga, Troy 9           
     3) #281 Cirigliano, Lucas 10       4) #303 Vargas-Aboytes, Marcelo 12
Morris Catholic HS
  1  Morris Catholic HS  'A'                                   NT 
     1) #474 Bondarowicz, David 10      2) #477 Godinez, Miguel 11        
     3) #478 Wright, Cameron 10         4) #476 Geddes, Tyler 11          
     5) #473 Baxter, Erik 11            6) #475 Campbell, Grant 11        
Morristown HS
  1  Morristown HS  'A'                                   4:01.12 
     1) #602 Mertz, Edward 10           2) #583 Chong, Abraham Michael 10 
     3) #590 Dzikowski, James 9         4) #579 Bryce, Kyle 9             
     5) #584 Chowdhury, Devon 10        6) #616 Schnipp, Thomas 12        
     7) #619 Stallone, Ethan 11         8)                                
Parsippany Hills HS
  1  Parsippany Hills HS  'A'                             3:56.60 
     1) #751 Hoffman, Justin 12         2) #753 Huang, Brandon 10         
     3) #765 Seemakurti, Nagakishan 12  4) #756 Juttumahadevan, Karthikean
     5) #754 Huang, Brian 11            6) #761 Patel, Manav 10           
     7) #769 Tak-Nguyen, Hunter 12      8) #771 Yong, Matthew 12          
Pequannock HS
  1  Pequannock HS  'A'                                   3:54.00 
     1) #788 Crefeld, Nathanael 11      2) #794 McDermott, Liam 12        
     3) #795 McGrory, Luke 11           4) #803 Vinas, Jovan 11           
     5) #797 Perez, Konnan 12           6) #802 Trinidad, Xavier 10       
Ridge HS
  1  Ridge HS  'A'                                        4:08.00 
     1) #854 Donnelly, Jack 11          2) #862 Ruggiero, John 12         
     3) #852 Chuquitarco, Giancarlo 12  4) #865 Takahashi, Tomou 11       
Roxbury HS
  1  Roxbury HS  'A'                                      3:50.54 
     1) #897 Biase, Richard 10          2) #904 Keenan, Shawn 10          
     3) #919 Rasizer, Shawn 11          4) #910 McInnes, Caleb 11         
     5) #928 Zhu, Johnny 12             6) #900 Delgado, Angel 12         
West Morris Central HS
  1  West Morris Central HS  'A'                          3:51.48 
     1) #992 Early, Ethan 10            2) #994 Gelo, Christopher 12      
     3) #990 DeChiaro, Kurt 12          4) #1002 Tai, Alan 11             
     5) #989 Capello, Christian 12      6) #1000 Rowland, Lucas 10        
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     7) #991 DeFaria, Nicholas 12       8)                                
 
Event 22  Boys Shot Put boys 4k fr s Freshmen Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School            Seed Mark           
===============================================================================
Chatham HS
  1    115 Moy, Kyle                      9 Chatham HS         33-05.50 
Delbarton School
  1    177 Wyso, Trevor                   9 Delbarton Sc       34-00.00 
  2    149 Leach, Zachary                 9 Delbarton Sc       33-00.00 
  3    137 Byrne, Dillon                  9 Delbarton Sc       30-00.00 
  4    151 Marsheh, Sam                   9 Delbarton Sc       28-00.00 
  5    173 Terborg, Hunter                9 Delbarton Sc       17-00.00 
Mendham HS
  1    394 Kondratowicz, Adam             9 Mendham HS               ND 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    434 Breen, Thomas                  9 Montville Tw             ND 
  2    439 DiBenedetto, Anthony           9 Montville Tw             ND 
  3    451 Mikutowicz, Gabriel            9 Montville Tw             ND 
Morristown HS
  1    585 Crean, Joshua                  9 Morristown H       29-00.00 
  2    621 Vasquez-Torres, Johnny         9 Morristown H       27-00.00 
 
Event 24  Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School            Seed Mark           
===============================================================================
Bridgewater-Raritan HS
  1     33 Fitzpatrick, Aidan            11 Bridgewater-       28-03.50 
  2     35 Guillen, Noah                 11 Bridgewater-       27-00.00 
  3     43 Perez, Pablo                   9 Bridgewater-       20-05.25 
Chatham HS
  1    107 Krill, Matt                   12 Chatham HS         39-02.50 
  2    125 Ruggiero, David               12 Chatham HS         36-09.00 
  3     89 Arens, Michael                12 Chatham HS         31-07.00 
  4    106 Kraft, Colin                  12 Chatham HS         30-00.00 
Delbarton School
  1    163 Pierre, Adrian                12 Delbarton Sc       43-05.75 
  2    140 Donini, Peter                 10 Delbarton Sc       42-01.50 
  3    170 Segerson, Gavin               11 Delbarton Sc       38-00.50 
  4    164 Pierre, Jalen                 12 Delbarton Sc       32-11.00 
Hanover Park HS
  1    244 Riordan, Luke                 11 Hanover Park       47-06.00 
  2    226 Campbell, Ian                 11 Hanover Park       34-00.00 
  3    240 Nemeth, Peter                 10 Hanover Park       33-09.75 
  4    242 Rinaldi, Michael              10 Hanover Park       33-06.00 
  5    229 Davis, Robert                 11 Hanover Park       31-09.50 
Hunterdon Central HS
  1    284 Devlin, Brian                 11 Hunterdon Ce       37-08.75 
  2    285 Devlin, John                  11 Hunterdon Ce       35-07.00 
  3    299 Sawchuk, Andrew               12 Hunterdon Ce       31-02.75 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    320 Haight, Justin                12 Jefferson Tw       33-08.00 
Madison HS
  1    343 Panagos, Andreas              11 Madison HS         39-10.75 
  2    353 Vacchiano, Aniello            12 Madison HS         37-09.00 
  3    335 Callaghan, Ruari              12 Madison HS         35-03.50 
  4    341 Merson, Carlton               11 Madison HS         30-07.00 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    462 Zhang, Oliver                 12 Montville Tw       44-03.00 
  2    441 Fedele, Michael               11 Montville Tw       32-03.00 
  3    446 Kalita, Aditya                10 Montville Tw       32-03.00 
Morris Hills HS
  1    530 Malaniak, Wade                12 Morris Hills       47-06.50 
  2    538 Ramadan, Ammar                12 Morris Hills       41-05.75 
  3    536 Primerano, Louis              12 Morris Hills       40-08.25 
  4    525 Jeeva, Jeffrey                10 Morris Hills       37-02.50 
  5    547 Tyler, Christopher            11 Morris Hills       34-11.00 
Morristown HS
  1    605 Morgan, Ronald                10 Morristown H       48-02.75 
  2    611 Richardson, Conor             11 Morristown H       43-04.00 
  3    610 Prachthauser, Daniel          12 Morristown H       38-02.50 
  4    591 Fajardo, Justin               10 Morristown H       32-00.50 
  5    596 Johnson, Aldwyn               10 Morristown H       31-06.00 
Nutley HS
  1    716 McAloon, Sean                 11 Nutley HS          36-00.50 
  2    723 Zacchia, Vincent              11 Nutley HS          35-08.00 
  3    718 Serritella, Lucas             11 Nutley HS          33-10.75 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    755 Janevski, Daniel              11 Parsippany H       37-10.00 
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  2    766 Shao, Efrain                  11 Parsippany H       36-04.25 
  3    758 Lindsay, Micahel              11 Parsippany H       30-05.00 
Ridge HS
  1    863 Simonovic, Rastko             12 Ridge HS           37-05.50 
  2    856 James, Evan                   11 Ridge HS           37-02.00 
  3    861 Rose, Nicholas                12 Ridge HS           33-09.75 
Roxbury HS
  1    898 Campiglia, Dean               11 Roxbury HS         39-03.75 
  2    924 Terrero, Nicholas             12 Roxbury HS         36-05.00 
  3    922 Sunberg, Cooper               10 Roxbury HS         34-01.00 
  4    911 Mendoza, Marlon (Dan)         12 Roxbury HS         30-03.25 
Sparta HS
  1    958 Hein, Parker                  11 Sparta HS          27-04.00 
  2    956 Fisher, Jason                 10 Sparta HS          25-09.00 
  3    967 Tomko, Max                    11 Sparta HS          21-05.00 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1028 Cowhig, Michael               12 Whippany Par       35-09.00 
  2   1038 Kaplan, Noah                  12 Whippany Par       34-07.75 
 
Event 26  Boys Shot Put Junior Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School            Seed Mark           
===============================================================================
Chatham HS
  1    118 O'Rourke, Jack                10 Chatham HS         25-02.25 
  2     88 Angeles, Jeremy               10 Chatham HS         24-08.00 
  3     91 Booth, Alex                   10 Chatham HS         24-02.50 
  4    119 Peter, Christopher            11 Chatham HS         23-00.00 
Jefferson Twp. HS
  1    322 Orlando, Ethan                10 Jefferson Tw       26-09.50 
Mendham HS
  1    393 Kinney, Dave                   9 Mendham HS         33-01.50 
  2    378 Aymil, John                    9 Mendham HS         32-10.50 
  3    411 Zaybekian, Andrew             11 Mendham HS         28-10.00 
  4    391 Idle, Kaleb                   10 Mendham HS         25-02.00 
Morris Hills HS
  1    526 Junco, Gabriel                12 Morris Hills       34-04.00 
  2    532 O'Connor, Colin               10 Morris Hills       30-02.00 
  3    516 Alberts Beneduce, Jack        11 Morris Hills       22-03.00 
  4    544 Thibault, Jack                10 Morris Hills       18-00.00 
Morristown HS
  1    615 Santucci, Nicholas            10 Morristown H       29-06.00 
  2    580 Cama, Daniel                  11 Morristown H       28-00.00 
  3    589 Devine, Griffin               10 Morristown H       25-05.00 
  4    587 Delson, Derrick               11 Morristown H       22-03.00 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    629 Bergelson, Eric               10 Morristown-B             ND 
Parsippany Hills HS
  1    760 Patel, Kush                   12 Parsippany H       17-07.50 
Roxbury HS
  1    920 Rawla, Brady                  11 Roxbury HS         28-11.00 
  2    899 Chan, Matthew                 10 Roxbury HS         28-00.00 
  3    923 Tasama-Restrepo, Andres       10 Roxbury HS         25-07.50 
  4    918 Ramos, Sivert                  9 Roxbury HS         23-07.00 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1044 Petty, Tyler                  10 Whippany Par       32-05.25 
  2   1047 Schlesier, Michael            11 Whippany Par       31-02.25 
 
Event 28  Boys High Jump Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School            Seed Mark           
===============================================================================
Chatham HS
  1    100 Garman, Harrison              12 Chatham HS          5-03.00 
Delbarton School
  1    158 Paguirigan, Jack              11 Delbarton Sc        5-03.00 
  2    147 Harper, Ryan                  11 Delbarton Sc        5-03.00 
  3    166 Ponzio, Aidan                  9 Delbarton Sc        5-00.00 
  4    138 Clow, Owen                     9 Delbarton Sc             NH 
  5    149 Leach, Zachary                 9 Delbarton Sc             NH 
Hunterdon Central HS
  1    300 Scouloukas, Damian            12 Hunterdon Ce        6-00.00 
  2    291 Jimenez, Jordan               12 Hunterdon Ce        5-00.00 
  3    303 Vargas-Aboytes, Marcelo       12 Hunterdon Ce        5-00.00 
Madison HS
  1    335 Callaghan, Ruari              12 Madison HS          5-00.00 
Mendham HS
  1    408 Szczepanski, Sam              11 Mendham HS          5-03.00 
  2    401 Profito, Alex                 12 Mendham HS          5-00.00 
  3    388 Drew, Christian               10 Mendham HS               NH 
  4    383 crater, jake                  11 Mendham HS               NH 
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Montville Twp. HS
  1    443 Glennon, Emmett               12 Montville Tw        5-08.00 
  2    463 Ziolkowski, Connor            12 Montville Tw        5-03.00 
  3    444 Gorai, Rishabh                10 Montville Tw        5-02.00 
  4    451 Mikutowicz, Gabriel            9 Montville Tw        4-08.00 
  5    434 Breen, Thomas                  9 Montville Tw             NH 
Morristown HS
  1    603 Meza, Jason                   11 Morristown H        5-06.00 
  2    578 Black Taylor, Marcus          12 Morristown H        5-00.00 
  3    607 Nicolas Romero, Gustavo       10 Morristown H        5-00.00 
  4    622 Williams, Karl                10 Morristown H        5-00.00 
  5    577 Barber, Samuel                10 Morristown H        5-00.00 
Morristown-Beard School
  1    640 Wabnitz Moch, Johannes        10 Morristown-B             NH 
  2    632 Fleming, Finn                 11 Morristown-B             NH 
Mount Olive HS
  1    675 Henderson, Cooper             11 Mount Olive              NH 
Nutley HS
  1    714 Goswami, Soham                11 Nutley HS                NH 
Ridge HS
  1    862 Ruggiero, John                12 Ridge HS            5-00.00 
Roxbury HS
  1    900 Delgado, Angel                12 Roxbury HS          5-00.00 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1034 Hoppes, Michael               12 Whippany Par        5-00.00 
 
Event 30  Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals
===============================================================================
           Name                        Year School            Seed Mark           
===============================================================================
Chatham HS
  1    105 Joel, Ted                     12 Chatham HS         12-06.00 
Delbarton School
  1    167 Quense, Paul                  11 Delbarton Sc       11-06.00 
  2    165 Pinheiro, Timothy             10 Delbarton Sc        9-00.00 
  3    135 Batista, Andrew               11 Delbarton Sc             NH 
  4    175 Viegas, Sebastian             11 Delbarton Sc             NH 
  5    155 Nyre, Charles                  9 Delbarton Sc             NH 
Madison HS
  1    336 Delaney, Ryan                 10 Madison HS               NH 
  2    338 Flanagan, Nolan               10 Madison HS               NH 
Montville Twp. HS
  1    460 Vieira, Tiago                 10 Montville Tw        9-00.00 
Morris Hills HS
  1    528 Madison, Samuel               12 Morris Hills       11-00.00 
  2    546 Truesdale, Justice            10 Morris Hills        8-00.00 
Morristown HS
  1    592 Flynn, Thomas                 11 Morristown H        9-00.00 
Mount Olive HS
  1    664 Arturi, Christian             11 Mount Olive        11-00.00 
  2    680 Mickus, Stephen               12 Mount Olive        11-00.00 
Roxbury HS
  1    905 Kosinski, Zachary             11 Roxbury HS         10-06.00 
  2    919 Rasizer, Shawn                11 Roxbury HS          8-00.00 
  3    904 Keenan, Shawn                 10 Roxbury HS          8-00.00 
West Morris Central HS
  1   1003 Zeolla, Cade                  10 West Morris        12-00.00 
  2    996 Jania, Emerson                 9 West Morris         8-00.00 
Whippany Park HS
  1   1040 Laterza, Luke                 12 Whippany Par       11-00.00 
  2   1034 Hoppes, Michael               12 Whippany Par        8-00.00 
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